Walk Ramp Stage, Goal Post Truss Light Led Wall 3Pair Live 

Sound system 3way, LED Disco Par Light, Line Array Sound 

System for Music Band, etc. Decoration, beautification of Stage of 

cultural fest ECHOES-2025 IITRAM Campus from 10-12 October 

2025 

EOI Issue Date 26.09.2025 

EMD 

Rs. 7485/- (Rupees: Seven Thousand Four Hundred Eighty - Five 

Only)  
(Refundable) 

Last date & time for 

bid/offer submission 

03.10.2025 till 05:00 PM 

Date & Time for technical 

bid/offer opening  

06.10.2025 at 11:30 AM 

Date & Time for financial 

bid/offer opening 

06.10.2025 at 04:30 PM 
(Financial bids will be opened only for technically qualified bidders)

[...]

Moreover, the firm/company 

should not be a loss making company in two of the last three financial years. 

1.3 Photo copies of filled Income Tax Returns for the last three financial Years (i.e. 2022-23, 2023-

24 and 2024-25). 

1.4 Earnest Money Deposit of Rs.7,485/- (Rupees Seven Thousand Four Hundred Eighty - Five 

Only) in form of DD/Electronic transfer. 

1.5 Photo copy of firm’s valid Registration for GST (Goods and Service Tax). 

1.6 Photo copy of firm’s valid Pan Card. 

1.7 The bidder should provide minimum 02 (TWO) successful work completion certificate of similar